UBHK
Parts List
09-December-2016
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42801-UBHK.pdf for the current revision.
Air Handlers
Form No. 92-42801-UBHK

09-December-2016
92-42801-UBHK
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      U B H K - 17 J 11 S F B
      1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 10
  1 TRADEBRAND IDENTIFICATION   7 ELECTRIC HEAT (KW) DESIGNATION
                    (See Electrical Heat Data for actual
  2 BLOWER UNIT           kW at 208 Volts.)
  3 TYPE             00 = No Heat 14 = 14.0 kW
                    06 = 4.9 kW 18 = 17.5 kW
  4 DESIGN SERIES/VARIATION       07 = 7.0 kW 21 = 21.0 kW
                   11 = 10.0 kW
  5 DASH
                  8 CONTROL DESIGNATION
  5 NOMINAL CABINET WIDTH       N = No Circuit Breakers/Single Sup. Cir.)
    17 = 17 in. 24 = 24 in.         S = Circuit Breaker(s)/Single Sup. Cir.)
    21 = 21 in. 25 = 25 in.
                  9 AIRFLOW DIRECTION
  6 ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION       F = Front Upflow Connection Options
    J=208/230V, 1 Phase, 60HZ       H = Horizontal Left Front Connection Option
                    U = Side Refrigerant Connection
                  10 COIL DESIGNATION
                    A = Without Coil/Without Casing
                    B, C, D, E, F, G, H - See "Coils" Sheet
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      T M 07 01 0 0 0 0 1
      1 2 3 4 5
        1 SEQUENCE MANUFACTURER
        2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
         M = Milledgeville, GA
        3 WEEK
        4 YEAR
        5 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 11
09-December-2016
92-42801-UBHK
No. Notes
MODEL
CABINET WIDTH
UBHK
17
UBHK
21
UBHK
24
UBHK
25
JACKET, DOORS, FILTER
1   Jacket AS-58397-02 AS-58397-03 AS-58397-04 AS-58397-04
2   Blower Shelf-Cover/Top Deck AS-58389-05 AS-58389-06 AS-58389-07 AS-58389-04
3   Bottom Channel AE-58381-02 AE-58381-03 AE-58381-04 AE-58381-04
4   Blower Door Panel:
4A   Solid - No Opening - 17J??N AE-59440-05 N/A N/A N/A
4A   Solid - No Opening - 21J??N N/A AE-59441-05 N/A N/A
4A   Solid - No Opening - 24J??N N/A N/A AE-59442-05 N/A
4A   Solid - No Opening - 25J??N N/A N/A N/A AE-59442-05
4B   Single Breaker - Small Opening Right Side - 17J??S AE-59440-06 N/A N/A N/A
4B   Single Breaker - Small Opening Right Side - 21J??N N/A AE-59441-10 N/A N/A
4B   Single Breaker - Small Opening Right Side - 24J14S N/A N/A AE-59442-06 N/A
4B   Single Breaker - Small Opening Right Side - 25J11S N/A N/A N/A AE-59442-06
4D   Double Breaker - Before Middle/Side Opening N/A N/A N/A N/A
4D   Double Breaker - Before Middle/Side Opening - 24J14S N/A N/A AE-59442-07 N/A
4D   Double Breaker - Before Middle/Side Opening - 25J14S N/A N/A N/A AE-59442-07
4D   Double-Breaker - Before Middle/Side Opening - 25J21S N/A N/A N/A AE-59442-07
4E   Triple Single Breaker - Full Opening N/A N/A N/A N/A
4E   Triple Single Breaker - Full Opening - 24J18S N/A N/A AE-59442-09 N/A
4E   Triple Single Breaker - Full Opening - 25J18S N/A N/A N/A AE-59442-09
4F   Circuit Breaker Cover AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02
    Circuit Breaker Cover Gasket 68-24337-02 68-24337-02 68-24337-02 68-24337-02
6   Filter - Plastic AE-59375-02 AE-59375-03 AE-59375-04 AE-59375-04
No. Notes
MODEL
CABINET WIDTH